

A Wing, 8th Floor, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063 India Mobile: +91 8451942710 | Website: www.rathi.com

E-AUCTIO	ON SALE NOTICE	
Borrower/s/Guarantor that the below of secured to Anand Rathi Global Finance Account No. APPL00001266 the Constr Authorised Officer of ARGFL, will be https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net on the d where is" & "As is what is" and "What specifically mentioned in Schedule and the	eneral and in particular to the below Borrower/Co- described Schedule immovable property inter alia to Limited ("ARGFL") (Secured Creditor) having Loan uctive Possession of which has been taken by the sold by an Online e-Auction through website ate specifically mentioned in Schedule , on an "As is aver there is" basis towards recovery of total sum contractual interest thereon and other cost and charges	
	Borrower/s/Guarantor as mentioned below: navi Diamonds, 2656,3rd Floor, Bank Street Karol 1005	
Model Town, GTB Nagar, West Delhi, D	abir Kohli (Co-Borrower), 20, 2nd Floor, North EX elhi-110009 (3) Mrs. Neeta Kohli (Co-Borrower), n, Ajmal Khan Road, New Delhi – 110005, 20,2nd r, West Delhi, Delhi-110009	
	ut roof rights), Model Town / Model Town North-Ex, property: North: Road 36 Mtr. Wide East: Plot No. Rs.41,46,081/- (Rupees Forty-One Lakhs Forty	
notice along with future interest and cost)	six Thousand and Eighty One Only)	
Date of Auction	04 th April 2025	
Reserve Price	Rs. 3,51,06,912/- (Rupees Three Crore Fifty One Lakhs Six Thousand Nine Hundred And Twelve Only)	
Earnest Money Deposit	10% of the Reserve Price	
Minimum Bid increment Amount	Rs.25,000/-	
Date and time of inspection of property for intending purchasers	25 th March 2025 From 10 am to 4 pm	
Date and Time for submission of Tender form along with KYC documents / Proof of EMD etc.		
Date & time of opening of online offers	04th April 2025 Between 10:00 am and 1.00 PM	
	aser may visit Anand Rathi Group website onditions regarding auction proceedings.	
	e stipulated under rule 9(1) and 8(5) of Security e above Borrower/Co-Borrower/s/Guarantor.	
Date : 04 th March 2025 Place: Delhi	Sd/- Anand Rathi Global Finance Limited Authorized Signatory	

	Name of the Branch		Description of the immovable properties mortgaged/ Owner's	(A) Date of Demand notice u/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002	(A) Reserve Price (in Rupees)	Date/time of E-Auction	Details of the encum- brance known to the secured creditors
Sr. No.	Name & Addresses of the Borrower/ Guarantors Account			(B) Outstanding amount as on (C) Possession Date u/s 13(4) of SARFAESI Act 2002	(B) EMD		
			Name (Mortgagers of property/ies)	(D) Nature of Possession Symbolic/Physical/Constructive	(C) Bid Increase Amount		
1.	Jodhpur I A Branch (F				Rs. 7,50,000/-	25.03.2025	
	Contact: 8698792856 M/s Rudraksh Enter	nrises	107, Khasra No. 372, Ramraj Vihar, Teh. Kherwa,		Rs. 75,000/-	From 11.00 AM to	Not Known
	(Prop. Devi Sharan Seth		Pali (Raj.). Owner: Mrs. Veena Sethi W/o Devi	15/03/2023	Rs. 10,000/- 05.00 F		
		Sharan Sethi (Guarantor).		Physical Possession	Date of Insp	ection 18.0	3.2025
2.	Chittorgarh Branch	Chittorgarh Branch EQM of residential House situated		01.03.2023			
Ζ.	Contact: 9024820774	Gram F	a No29, Village-Rolahera, Panchayat-Rolahera, Tehsi		Rs. 7,63,000/-	25.03.2025 From 11.00 No	
	Mr. Peeru Lal S/o Unkar Lal	& Distr Area-9	rict-Chittorgarh, Rajasthan, 96 Soft	04/03/2025			Not
	onnur Eur	Alca-3	30 041	Physical Possession	Rs. 76,300/-	AM to	Known
3.	Chittorgarh Branch	EQM of residential House situ		01.03.2023		05.00 PM	
э.	Contact: 9024820774 Mr. Peeru Lal S/o	Gram F	a No28, Village-Rolahera, Panchayat-Rolahera, Tehsil		Rs. 10,000/-	00.001 1	
	Unkar Lai		rict-Chittorgarh, Rajasthan, 562 Soft	04/03/2025	Date o	Inspection	n
		Alea-I	302 34H	Physical Possession	18.	.03.2025	
4.	Dungarpur Branch EQM of residential property situated			Rs. 22,25,000/-	25.03.2025		
	Contact: 7296909808		almahal, Panwadi Shashtr Moja Dungarpur, Tehsil &	ns. / 102 10.00 +	Rs. 2,22,500/-	From 11.00	Not Known
	Mr. Om Prakash Tamboli & Jt.	District	Dungarpur, Rajasthan in the	Other Charges		A.M. to	
	Tamboli & Jt.		of Mr. Dhuri Lal Tambol	09/09/0004	Rs. 10,000/-	05.00 P.M.	
		lland	suring 1096.07 Sq. Ft. + extra	Symbolic Possession	Date of Insp	ection 18.0	3.2025

1)https://b anknet.com & (2) https://www.bankofindia.co.in STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002

The borrower/guarantor/mortgagor are hereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned above along with up to date i charges before the date of e-Auction, failing which the secured Asset(s) will be sold/auctioned to discharge the liability. The bor Authorized Officer Date: 06/03/2025, Place: Pali/Chittorgarh/Dungarpur Bank of India

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER PROCUREMENT CIRCLE, KPDCL KASHMIR 190018

email: epc2ndsrinagar@gmail.com

e-TENDER ABBREVIATED NOTICES

For and on behalf of the Managing Director, KPDCL Kashmir, Superintending Engineer, Procurement Circle, KPDCL Bemina Srinagar Kashmir invites online e-bids from original manufactures/Authorized dealers of CPSUs Having dealership Certificate

and letter of authorization from of 50% to but for the instant tender for supply of material mentioned hereditider.				
S.	Material Description	`Quantity	Reference to e-NIT	FOR
No.				(Consignee)
01	EHV Grade Transformer Oil Confirming to IS 335-2018	28.14 KL in 134	SE/Proc/11/2024-25	ECSD
	supplied in Steel Drums as per guaranteed technical Particulars	Steel drums	dated 03/03/2025	Pampore

The complete tender document is available at website http://jktenders.gov.in.Interested bidder/tenderers may view, download the e-Bid document, seek clarification and submit theire-Bid online up to the date and time mentioned in the table below Bidding Documents contain Qualifying Criteria for Bidders, Specifications, Bill of Quantities, Terms and Conditions of Contract and other details.

i)	Date and Time of downloading/Sale	04/03/2025 10:00 Hrs
	(Start) of Tender Document	
ii)	Date & Time of Download/Sale (End) of Tender Document	25/03/2025 14.00 hours
iii)	Date & Time of Bidding Queries/Clarifications	04/03/2025 10:00 Hrs to 08/03/2025 16:00 Hrs
iv)	Date & Time of Bid Uploading (Start/End)	09/03/2025 09:00 Hrs to 25/03/2025 14:00Hrs
V)	Submission of Hard Copy (end) Date & Time only	25/03/2025 upto 16:00 Hrs in the office of Chief
	in respect of Tender fee and EMD only	Engineer, Planning and Procurement, Bemina, Srinagar.
vi)	Commercial/Technical Bid Opening Date & Time	27/03/2025 14:00 Hrs.
vii)	Financial Bid Opening	Shall be declared later on for the technically qualified bidders
viii)	Venue of Commercial/ Technical Bid Opening	Soft Copy Electronically
ix)	Cost of e-Bid document	Read cost of Bid Document as
		Rs.1000/- (one Thousand only)
X)	Amount of Earnest Money Deposit	Read amount of EMD as
		65,500. (Sixty five thousand five hundred only)/-
		Superintending Engineer
DI	PK-NB-3629/24	Procurement Circle (KPDCL).

NIDO HOME FINANCE LIMITED

nido (formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited), having its office at: 5th Floor, Tower 3, Wing B, Kohinoor City Mall, Kohinoor City, Kirol Road, Kurla (W), Mumbai– 400070. Branch Office: 302 to 304, 3rd eye vision, on 3rd floor, opp. Shivalik plaza, panjrapol-IIM road, Panjrapol, Ahmedabad-380009.

SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY UNDER PRIVATE TREATY Sale Notice for sale of immovable property in exercise of the powers under the SARFAESI Act, 2002 and pursuant to the

session taken by the Authorised Officer under the said Act and Rules for recovery of the secured debts. We have ceived the offer of Rs.19,00,000/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Only) to purchase the said property under private treat sale. Therefore, Authorised Officer has decided to sell the secured asset described herein under the private treaty Notice hereby is given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s), Co Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that he under mentioned property mortgaged in favour of Nido Home Finance Limited (Formerly Known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited) (hereinafter referred to as 'Nido') will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whateve

there is" condition, by way of "Private Treaty" for recovery of dues in terms of the provisions of SARFAESI Act read ith Rules 8 (5) (d) & 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. If in case, you have an offer for the said Property for an amount over and above Rs.19,00,000/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Only) then same to be submitted to authorize officer within 15 days from the date of publication. If we do not receive any offer as mentioned herein above, we shall pro eed with the said offer price of Rs.19,00,000/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Only) under Private Treaty sale as per the re evant provisions of the SARFAESI Act. 2002

Sr. No.	Name and Address of the Borrower, Co Borrower Guarantor and Loan Account No.	Details of the Secured Asset
1.	1. VEENITA SHARMA (BORROWER) AKC DATA SYSTEMS INDIA PVT LTD AMITY UNIVERSITY, SECTION-125, EXPRESS HIGHWAY, NOIDA – 201301 2. MRS. VIDYA SHARMA (CO-BORROWER) FLAT NO. D-607, ACE ASPIRE, TECHZONE, NOIDA EXTENSION, GREATER NOIDA - 201301 LAN NO.: LDELOUC0000055732	All that piece and parcel of land GAYATRI LIFE PLOT NOL- GH-01F, FLAT NO. S-0909, 9TH FLOOR, TOWER LIFE SUITES(S) SECTOR 16, GR. NOIDA 201301.
	e: GREATER NOIDA 2: 06.03.2025 For Nido Home Finance Limited, (Formerly Kn	Sd/- Authorized Officer own As Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited)

TRUHOME FINANCE LIMITED (Formerly Known As Shriram Housing Finance Limited)

Reg.Off .: Srinivasa Tower, 1st Floor, Door No. 5, Old No.11,2nd Lane, Cenatopha Road, Alwarpet, Teynampet, Chennai-600018

DEMAND NOTICE

Truhome

Branch Office. L1 & L2. Above SBI Bank, Gurudwara Road, Green Park Extension. New Delhi - 110016 Website: www.truhomefinance.in

Whereas the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantors/ mentioned hereunder had availed the financial assistance from Truhome Finance Limited (Formerly Known As Shriram Housing Finance Limited). We state that despite having availed the financial assistance, the borrowers/guarantors have committed various defaults in repayment of interest and principal amounts as per due dates. The account has been classified as Non Performing Asset in accordance with the directives/guidelines issued by Reserve Bank of India, consequent to the Authorized Officer of Truhome Finance Limited (Formerly Known As Shriram Housing Finance Limited), under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 & in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(2) read with Rule 3 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 issued Demand Notices on respective dates mentioned herein below under Section 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002 calling upon the following borrowers /quarantors /mortgagors to repay the amount mentioned in the notices together with further interest at the contractual rate on the amount mentioned in the notices and incidental expenses, cost, charges etc until the date of payment within 60 days from the date of receipt of notices.

The notices issued to them on their last known addresses have returned un-served and as such they are hereby informed by way of public notice about the same.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets

Borrower/Co-Borrower/ Name & Address	Outstanding Amount	Property Address of Secured Assets
Mr. Amit Sehgal S/o Sh. Deepak Sehgal	Rs. 41,84,748/-	All that piece and parcel of
House No. 22, Second Floor Front Side, Block-B-134.	(Rupees Forty One	the Freehold built UP
Subhash Park Extension, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi 110059.	Lakh Eighty Four	Property Bering No. Z-101
Also At: House No. B- 22, Second Floor Front Side, Block-	Thousand Seven	& Z-101 B, Front Side Third
B, Subhash Park Extension, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi-	Hundred and Forty	Floor with Roof Rights, area
110059.	Eight Only) in	admeasuring 90 Sq., Yrds.,
Also At: House No. Z-101 A & Z-101 B, Front Side Third	respect of Loan	Having Pvt.No.301, Out of
Floor, Z-Block, Village-Hastal, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi-	Account No.	Khasra No.89/8,(Mustatil
110059.	SHLHDLHI0001142	No.89. Killa No.8) Situated
Mrs. Mehak Seghal W/o Sh.Amit Sehgal	as on 10-Feb-2025	in the area of Village-Hasta
House No. 107 B, U and V Block, Shalimar Bagh, Delhi - 110088.	Loan Amount	Colony Know as Z-Block, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi-
Also At: House No. B- 22, Second Floor Front Side, Block-	Rs.40,00,000/-	110059.
B, Subhash Park Extension, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi-	(Rupees Forty Lakh	Bounded By:-
110059.	Only)	East:-Property No.Z-100
Also At: House No. Z-101 A & Z-101 B, Front Side Third		West:- Property No.Z-102
Floor,Z-Block, Village-Hastal, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi-		North:- Road 20 Feet Wide
110059.		South:- Gali 10 Feet.
NPA DATE- 05-02-2025		
Date Of Demand Notice: 04-03-2025		
In the circumstances as aforesaid, the notice is hereby given guarantors (where ever applicable) to pay the outstanding du applicable charges within 60 days from the date of the publicati after the expiry of 60 days of the date of this notice against the se assets of the borrowers and the mortgagors under Section 1	es as mentioned above on of this notice failing w cured assets including ta	along with future interest an hich further steps will be take king possession of the secure

of the borrowers and the mortgagors under Section 13(4) of Secu on and Re Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and the applicable rules there under. Please note that under Section 13 (13) of the said Act, no Borrower shall, transfer by way of sale, lease or otherwise

any of his secured assets referred to in the notice, without prior written consent of the secured creditor.

Place: Delhi	Sd/- Authorised Officer- Truhome Finance Limited
Date: 06-03-2025	(Earlier Known as Shriram Housing Finance Limited)